

Questions and Answers Concerning MeCAS RFP 201012853

Written questions concerning this MeCAS RFP, #201012853, should be directed to Wanda Monthey at: wanda.monthey@maine.gov no later than 4:00 pm local time, **February 18, 2011**. All written questions and answers will be posted on the web at: <http://www.maine.gov/education/lsalt/index.htm>.

1. There are two deadlines/closing dates shown for submission of proposals—March 11th and March 15th. Please state which date is correct.

Answer: March 15th (p.4, Sec.3.1) is correct. The March 11th reference on p.9, sec. 3.6 has been corrected.

2. When answers to bidders' questions are ready, will they be sent via email to each bidder submitting questions, will they be posted to a specific page within the Maine DOE website, or both? And in what approximate timeframe?

Answer: The initial Q & A will be posted at the website above and sent by email to those who have requested copies of the RFP. Updated versions of the Q&A will be posted and emailed daily by 4:00pm as needed.

3. Regarding RFP 201012853, is there an estimated value for the contract resulting from this RFP? Also, is there incumbent information available, including the following?

Answer:

- incumbent vendor; Measured Progress
- incumbent contract duration: 2008-09, 2009-10, 2010– 2011
- incumbent contract value: \$ 2,058,254